

Student Policy 5603 Approved: 05/15/18 Revised: 03/14/18

I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to inform students and parents of Athlos Academy of Utah of the opportunities to participate in extracurricular athletics and activities at a student's boundary school.

II. DEFINITIONS

A. Boundary School: The school the student is designated to attend according to where the student's parent/guardian(s) live or the school where the student is enrolled

III. POLICY

- A. A school participation fee designated in Utah Admin R277-494 shall be paid by Athlos Academy of Utah to the boundary school at which the student desires to participate. The student may participate in all extracurricular school activities during the school year for which the student is qualified and eligible.
 - a. Nothing under this policy shall obligate Athlos Academy of Utah to facilitate participation through services such as transportation not typically provided to other students.
- B. The participation fee paid by Athlos Academy of Utah is in addition to individual student participation fees for specific extracurricular activities charged to all students in the boundary school to supplement school activities.
 - 1. Student participation fees or required activity fees shall be paid to the boundary school by the participating student, unless they are eligible for a fee waiver.
 - 2. All fees shall be paid prior to student participation.
 - 3. If an Athlos Academy of Utah student qualifies for fee waivers, all waived student participation fees shall be paid to the boundary school by Athlos Academy of Utah prior to student participation in accordance with Utah Admin R277-494-3(7).

Legal References:

Utah Admin R277-494